

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14925 Version: 0 Name: Maria Jurado courtesy resolution.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/1/2004 In control: County Legislature

On agenda: 3/1/2004 Final action: 3/1/2004

Title: A RESOLUTION commending Maria Jurado on her recent designation as a Distinguished Finalist in

the ninth annual Prudential Spirit of Community Awards program.

Sponsors: Dan Tarwater III, Henry C. Rizzo

Indexes: 2000 - 2006 COURTESY RESOLUTIONS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/1/2004	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION commending Maria Jurado on her recent designation as a Distinguished Finalist in the ninth annual Prudential Spirit of Community Awards program.

RESOLUTION #14925, March 1, 2004

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater and Henry C. Rizzo, County Legislators

WHEREAS, Maria Jurado of Kansas City, a senior at Center High School, was recently named as a Distinguished Finalist in the ninth annual Prudential Spirit of Community Awards program; and,

WHEREAS, this program is part of a broad initiative created by Prudential Financial Companies to encourage young people to become involved in leadership activities; and,

WHEREAS, Maria is leading her school's Key Club in its "Read to Lead" project designed to make and collect Spanish-language books for Children's Mercy Hospital, thereby providing the large number of Hispanics who visit or stay there with reading materials in their native language; and,

File #: 14925, Version: 0

WHEREAS, it is essential to recognize our young volunteers who selflessly contribute their time to

help members of our community cope with illnesses, overcome hardships and barriers, adjust to

social changes, and fulfill their potential; and,

WHEREAS, Maria has made an outstanding volunteer contribution to others and the County with no

expectation of reward other than the gratification of helping others; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature joins

the County Executive, Katheryn Shields, in recognizing Maria Jurado's commitment to the value and

importance of volunteering in the community and congratulates her upon her designation as a

Distinguished Finalist in the ninth annual Prudential Spirit of Community Awards program.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

File #: 14925, Version:	0			
Acting County Cour	selor			
Certificate of Passa	ge			
,	March 1		solution # 14925 of March 1, 2004, _, 2004 by the Jackson County Legisla	•
Yeas	7	Nays	0	
Abstaining _	0	Absent	2	
Date		Mary Jo S	pino. Clerk of Legislature	